
Official Box Score - Final
Michigan St. at Pitt
02/07/2026 at Eddie C. Moore Softball Complex (Clearwater, FL)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Michigan St. 1 0 3 0 3 0 0 7 6 1 3

Pitt 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 7 9 4 5

Win: Behlke,Autumn (2-0) Loss: Long,Amelia (0-1) Save: None.

Michigan St. 7 (3-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

2  Bernard,Zoie LF 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
19  Doloszycki,Sydney CF 4 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
42 Hawley,Hannah 3B 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 1
22 Beshears,Britain 1B 3 2 1 2 0 0 13 0 0 0
99 Grillo,Sophia DH 4 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
6  Caravaca,Kirsten C 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0
34 Seeforth,Evun (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 Greer,Hannah 2B 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 1
00 Smiley,Kendall RF 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1
5  Conroy,Payton SS 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 6 0 0
46 Kenyatta,Natalia (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8  Behlke,Autumn P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
21  Starr,Alexandra (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 29 7 6 6 2 2 21 12 1 3

BATTING

2B: Doloszycki (off Kliethermes); Bernard (off Long); Beshears (off Kliethermes);

Grillo (off Pittman).

TB: Doloszycki 3; Bernard 2; Beshears 2; Grillo 2. SF: Beshears; Hawley.

Team RISP: 3-12.

BASERUNNING

SB: Bernard.

Pitt 7 (2-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

13  Braden,Ahmari CF 4 1 2 1 0 0 2 0 1 1
6  Ball,Alena RF 4 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
12  Helton,Gracie 3B 3 1 1 3 1 0 1 3 2 0
24 Harris,Payton (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2  Henne,Calle 1B 3 0 0 1 0 1 8 0 0 0
00 Vaughn,Tieley 2B 2 0 1 1 1 1 3 2 0 0
33 Reese,Mackenzie DH 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
4  Esparza,KK C 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
5  Hamilton,Macy (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3  Frazier,Shelby SS 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
14  Murphy,Camryn LF 2 1 1 0 1 0 5 0 0 0
30 Long,Amelia P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
21  Kliethermes,Mia (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8  Pittman,Kyra (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 28 7 9 7 3 3 21 9 4 5

BATTING

HR: Helton (7th, 1 out, RBI off Starr)
TB: Helton 4. SF: Vaughn; Henne.

Team RISP: 3-5.

BASERUNNING

SB: Vaughn; Murphy; Harris; Ball.

MSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

8 Behlke,Autumn (W) 6.1 8 6 6 2 2 29 25 105 67
21  Starr,Alexandra (7.1) 0.2 1 1 1 1 1 4 3 19 9

Totals 7.0 9 7 7 3 3 33 28 124 76

WP: Behlke. SFA: Behlke 2. Inher. Rnrs: Behlke 0/2.

GO-FO: Behlke 12-5; Starr 0-1.

UP IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

30 Long,Amelia (L) 2.1 3 4 2 2 1 13 9 40 21
21  Kliethermes,Mia 1.2 2 3 2 0 1 9 9 31 23

8  Pittman,Kyra (5) 3.0 1 0 0 0 0 11 11 43 30

Totals 7.0 6 7 4 2 2 33 29 114 74

WP: Kliethermes. SFA: Long 2. Inher. Rnrs: Kliethermes 2/1; Long 0/2.

GO-FO: Long 2-4; Kliethermes 3-1; Pittman 4-5.

Umpires: HP: David Borges; 1B: Michael LaRaviere; 2B: ; 3B: Jonathan Koert.

First Pitch:3:00 PM. Duration:2:05.

Attendance:



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Michigan St. at Pitt
02/07/2026 at Eddie C. Moore Softball Complex (Clearwater, FL)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Michigan St. 1 0 3 0 3 0 0 7 6 1 3

Pitt 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 7 9 4 5

Michigan St. starters:
2/lf/Bernard,Zoie; 19/cf/Doloszycki,Sydney; 42/3b/Hawley,Hannah; 22/1b/Beshears,Britain; 99/dh/Grillo,Sophia; 6/c/Caravaca,Kirsten;

24/2b/Greer,Hannah; 00/rf/Smiley,Kendall; 5/ss/Conroy,Payton; 8/p/Behlke,Autumn;

Pitt starters:
13/cf/Braden,Ahmari; 6/rf/Ball,Alena; 12/3b/Helton,Gracie; 2/1b/Henne,Calle; 00/2b/Vaughn,Tieley; 33/dh/Reese,Mackenzie; 4/c/Esparza,KK;

3/ss/Frazier,Shelby; 14/lf/Murphy,Camryn; 30/p/Long,Amelia;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - MSU batting

Bernard,Zoie doubled to left center (2-2 BBSF).

Doloszycki,Sydney grounded out to second base, p to 2b (1-0 B); Bernard,Zoie advanced to third base.

Hawley,Hannah sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (2-0 BB); Bernard,Zoie scored.

Beshears,Britain grounded out to the left side of the infield, ss to 1b (2-1 BFB).

Bottom of 1st - UP batting

Braden,Ahmari grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (1-2 KFB).

Ball,Alena grounded out to the left side of the infield, ss to 1b (0-0).

Helton,Gracie grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BFBKF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MSU 1 1 0 0

UP 0 0 0 0

2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - MSU batting

Grillo,Sophia flied out to lf (1-0 B).

Caravaca,Kirsten flied out to lf (2-1 FBB).

Greer,Hannah flied out to lf (1-1 BK).

Bottom of 2nd - UP batting

Henne,Calle grounded out to the infield, p to 1b (0-0).

Vaughn,Tieley struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS).

Reese,Mackenzie grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MSU 0 0 0 0

UP 0 0 0 0



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - MSU batting

Smiley,Kendall singled down the left field line (0-0).

Conroy,Payton struck out looking (0-2 FKK).

Bernard,Zoie walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Smiley,Kendall advanced to second base.

Doloszycki,Sydney singled up the middle (0-0); Smiley,Kendall advanced to third base; Bernard,Zoie advanced to

second base.

Hawley,Hannah walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Smiley,Kendall scored; Bernard,Zoie advanced to third base;
Doloszycki,Sydney advanced to second base.

Beshears,Britain in play by cf by Braden,Ahmari (E8) hit to right center, RBI (0-0).

UP pitching change: Kliethermes,Mia replaces Long,Amelia.

Beshears,Britain advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Hawley,Hannah advanced to third base on a wild
pitch.

Grillo,Sophia grounded out to the left side of the infield, ss to 1b, RBI (1-2 BKF); Hawley,Hannah scored,
unearned; Beshears,Britain advanced to third base.

Caravaca,Kirsten reached on an error by Helton,Gracie (E5) (3-2 BBKKFB); Beshears,Britain scored, unearned.

Greer,Hannah grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B).

Bottom of 3rd - UP batting

Esparza,KK grounded out to the left side of the infield, ss to 1b (0-1 S).

Frazier,Shelby fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-0 B).

Murphy,Camryn singled through the left side of the infield (2-2 BFKFB).

Braden,Ahmari popped up to first base (1-2 FFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MSU 3 2 2 1

UP 0 1 0 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - MSU batting

Smiley,Kendall flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (0-0).

Conroy,Payton struck out looking (2-2 KFFBBK).

Bernard,Zoie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 4th - UP batting

Ball,Alena infield singled in the infield (0-0).

Ball,Alena stole second base, advanced to third base on a throwing error by Caravaca,Kirsten (E2).

Helton,Gracie walked (3-2 KBFFBBB).

UP substitution: Harris,Payton pinch running for Helton,Gracie.

Harris,Payton stole second base.

Henne,Calle sacrifice fly to right center putout by cf, RBI (3-2 BKBFFBF); Ball,Alena scored; Harris,Payton

advanced to third base.

Vaughn,Tieley sacrifice fly down the right field line putout by rf, RBI (2-2 KBKB); Harris,Payton scored.

Reese,Mackenzie flied out to rf (2-0 BB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MSU 0 0 0 0

UP 2 1 1 0

5th Inning
Top of 5th - MSU batting

UP substitution: Helton,Gracie replaces Harris,Payton at 3b, batting 3rd.

Doloszycki,Sydney doubled to right center (0-1 F).

Hawley,Hannah reached on a fielding error fielding by rf by Ball,Alena (E9) (0-0); Doloszycki,Sydney scored
from second base; Hawley,Hannah advanced to second base.

Beshears,Britain doubled to left center, RBI (1-2 KKFBFF); Hawley,Hannah scored from second base,
unearned.

UP pitching change: Pittman,Kyra replaces Kliethermes,Mia.

Grillo,Sophia doubled to right field, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Beshears,Britain scored from second base.

Caravaca,Kirsten popped up to second base (0-1 F).

Greer,Hannah flied out to lf (2-2 BFKB).

Smiley,Kendall popped up to the infield putout by 3b (0-1 K).

Bottom of 5th - UP batting

Esparza,KK grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 BFF).

Frazier,Shelby singled through the left side of the infield (0-0).

Murphy,Camryn reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-1 K); Frazier,Shelby out at second base, ss to 2b.

Braden,Ahmari singled in the infield, bunt (1-1 BK); Murphy,Camryn advanced to second base.

Ball,Alena struck out looking (0-2 FFK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MSU 3 3 1 1

UP 0 2 0 2



6th Inning
Top of 6th - MSU batting

MSU substitution: Kenyatta,Natalia pinch hitting for Conroy,Payton.

Kenyatta,Natalia reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Helton,Gracie (E5) (0-0).

Bernard,Zoie reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-2 BKK); Kenyatta,Natalia out at second base, ss to 2b.

Bernard,Zoie stole second base.

Doloszycki,Sydney fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (2-2 KBBF).

Hawley,Hannah flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (0-0).

Bottom of 6th - UP batting

MSU substitution: Conroy,Payton replaces Kenyatta,Natalia at ss, batting 9th.

Helton,Gracie grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-0 BB).

Henne,Calle grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b (3-1 BBBK).

Vaughn,Tieley singled through the right side of the infield (2-2 BFBK).

Reese,Mackenzie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 F).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MSU 0 0 1 1

UP 0 1 0 1



7th Inning
Top of 7th - MSU batting

Beshears,Britain grounded out to the left side of the infield, 3b to 1b (1-2 FKFBFFF).

Grillo,Sophia grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 KBFFBFB).

MSU substitution: Seeforth,Evun pinch hitting for Caravaca,Kirsten.

Seeforth,Evun grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B).

Bottom of 7th - UP batting

MSU substitution: Caravaca,Kirsten replaces Seeforth,Evun at c, batting 6th.

UP substitution: Hamilton,Macy pinch hitting for Esparza,KK.

Hamilton,Macy grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 BK).

Frazier,Shelby infield singled to short (1-2 SSB).

Frazier,Shelby advanced to second base.

Frazier,Shelby advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Murphy,Camryn walked (3-1 KBBBB).

Murphy,Camryn stole second base.

Braden,Ahmari singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (2-2 KBKFBF); Frazier,Shelby scored;
Murphy,Camryn advanced to third base.

Ball,Alena singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (0-0); Murphy,Camryn scored; Braden,Ahmari
advanced from first base to third base; Ball,Alena advanced to second base.

MSU pitching change: Starr,Alexandra replaces Behlke,Autumn.

Helton,Gracie homered to deep right field, 3RBI (1-1 BK); Braden,Ahmari scored; Ball,Alena scored from
second base.

Henne,Calle struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS).

Vaughn,Tieley walked (3-0 BBBB).

Vaughn,Tieley stole second base.

Reese,Mackenzie popped up to the left side of the infield putout by ss (3-2 SFBBFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MSU 0 0 0 0

UP 5 4 0 1



Scoring Innings - Final
Michigan St. at Pitt
02/07/2026 at Eddie C. Moore Softball Complex (Clearwater, FL)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Michigan St. 1 0 3 0 3 0 0 7 6 1 3

Pitt 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 7 9 4 5

Michigan St. starters:
2/lf/Bernard,Zoie; 19/cf/Doloszycki,Sydney; 42/3b/Hawley,Hannah; 22/1b/Beshears,Britain; 99/dh/Grillo,Sophia; 6/c/Caravaca,Kirsten;

24/2b/Greer,Hannah; 00/rf/Smiley,Kendall; 5/ss/Conroy,Payton; 8/p/Behlke,Autumn;

Pitt starters:
13/cf/Braden,Ahmari; 6/rf/Ball,Alena; 12/3b/Helton,Gracie; 2/1b/Henne,Calle; 00/2b/Vaughn,Tieley; 33/dh/Reese,Mackenzie; 4/c/Esparza,KK;

3/ss/Frazier,Shelby; 14/lf/Murphy,Camryn; 30/p/Long,Amelia;

Top of 1st - MSU batting

Bernard,Zoie doubled to left center (2-2 BBSF).

Doloszycki,Sydney grounded out to second base, p to 2b (1-0 B); Bernard,Zoie advanced to third base.

Hawley,Hannah sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (2-0 BB); Bernard,Zoie scored.

Beshears,Britain grounded out to the left side of the infield, ss to 1b (2-1 BFB).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 3rd - MSU batting

Smiley,Kendall singled down the left field line (0-0).

Conroy,Payton struck out looking (0-2 FKK).

Bernard,Zoie walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Smiley,Kendall advanced to second base.

Doloszycki,Sydney singled up the middle (0-0); Smiley,Kendall advanced to third base; Bernard,Zoie advanced to second base.

Hawley,Hannah walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Smiley,Kendall scored; Bernard,Zoie advanced to third base; Doloszycki,Sydney advanced to
second base.

Beshears,Britain in play by cf by Braden,Ahmari (E8) hit to right center, RBI (0-0).

UP pitching change: Kliethermes,Mia replaces Long,Amelia.

Beshears,Britain advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Hawley,Hannah advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Grillo,Sophia grounded out to the left side of the infield, ss to 1b, RBI (1-2 BKF); Hawley,Hannah scored, unearned; Beshears,Britain
advanced to third base.

Caravaca,Kirsten reached on an error by Helton,Gracie (E5) (3-2 BBKKFB); Beshears,Britain scored, unearned.

Greer,Hannah grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B).

3 R, 2 H, 2 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - UP batting

Ball,Alena infield singled in the infield (0-0).

Ball,Alena stole second base, advanced to third base on a throwing error by Caravaca,Kirsten (E2).

Helton,Gracie walked (3-2 KBFFBBB).

UP substitution: Harris,Payton pinch running for Helton,Gracie.



Harris,Payton stole second base.

Henne,Calle sacrifice fly to right center putout by cf, RBI (3-2 BKBFFBF); Ball,Alena scored; Harris,Payton advanced to third base.

Vaughn,Tieley sacrifice fly down the right field line putout by rf, RBI (2-2 KBKB); Harris,Payton scored.

Reese,Mackenzie flied out to rf (2-0 BB).

2 R, 1 H, 1 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 5th - MSU batting

UP substitution: Helton,Gracie replaces Harris,Payton at 3b, batting 3rd.

Doloszycki,Sydney doubled to right center (0-1 F).

Hawley,Hannah reached on a fielding error fielding by rf by Ball,Alena (E9) (0-0); Doloszycki,Sydney scored from second base;

Hawley,Hannah advanced to second base.

Beshears,Britain doubled to left center, RBI (1-2 KKFBFF); Hawley,Hannah scored from second base, unearned.

UP pitching change: Pittman,Kyra replaces Kliethermes,Mia.

Grillo,Sophia doubled to right field, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Beshears,Britain scored from second base.

Caravaca,Kirsten popped up to second base (0-1 F).

Greer,Hannah flied out to lf (2-2 BFKB).

Smiley,Kendall popped up to the infield putout by 3b (0-1 K).

3 R, 3 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 7th - UP batting

MSU substitution: Caravaca,Kirsten replaces Seeforth,Evun at c, batting 6th.

UP substitution: Hamilton,Macy pinch hitting for Esparza,KK.

Hamilton,Macy grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 BK).

Frazier,Shelby infield singled to short (1-2 SSB).

Frazier,Shelby advanced to second base.

Frazier,Shelby advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Murphy,Camryn walked (3-1 KBBBB).

Murphy,Camryn stole second base.

Braden,Ahmari singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (2-2 KBKFBF); Frazier,Shelby scored; Murphy,Camryn advanced to third base.

Ball,Alena singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (0-0); Murphy,Camryn scored; Braden,Ahmari advanced from first base to third
base; Ball,Alena advanced to second base.

MSU pitching change: Starr,Alexandra replaces Behlke,Autumn.

Helton,Gracie homered to deep right field, 3RBI (1-1 BK); Braden,Ahmari scored; Ball,Alena scored from second base.

Henne,Calle struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS).

Vaughn,Tieley walked (3-0 BBBB).

Vaughn,Tieley stole second base.

Reese,Mackenzie popped up to the left side of the infield putout by ss (3-2 SFBBFB).

5 R, 4 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.



Michigan St. at Pitt
02/07/2026 at Eddie C. Moore Softball Complex (Clearwater, FL)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Michigan St. 1 0 3 0 3 0 0 7 6 1 3

Pitt 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 7 9 4 5

MICHIGAN ST. SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #2 Bernard, Zoie lf 3 1 1 0

2 #19 Doloszycki, Sydney cf 4 1 2 0

3 #42 Hawley, Hannah 3b 2 2 0 2

4 #22 Beshears, Britain 1b 3 2 1 2

5 #99 Grillo, Sophia dh 4 0 1 2

6 #6 Caravaca, Kirsten
#34 Seeforth, Evun

c 3

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

7 #24 Greer, Hannah 2b 3 0 0 0

8 #00 Smiley, Kendall rf 3 1 1 0

9 #5 Conroy, Payton

#46 Kenyatta, Natalia

ss 2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 29 7 6 6
Runs 1 0 3 0 3 0 0 7
Hits 1 0 2 0 3 0 0 6
Errors 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 4
LOB 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 3

MSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

8 Behlke,Autumn (W) 6.1 8 6 6 2 2 29 25 105 67
21  Starr,Alexandra (7.1) 0.2 1 1 1 1 1 4 3 19 9

Totals 7.0 9 7 7 3 3 33 28 124 76

WP: Behlke. SFA: Behlke 2. Inher. Rnrs: Behlke 0/2.

GO-FO: Behlke 12-5; Starr 0-1.
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Michigan St. at Pitt
02/07/2026 at Eddie C. Moore Softball Complex (Clearwater, FL)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Michigan St. 1 0 3 0 3 0 0 7 6 1 3

Pitt 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 7 9 4 5

PITT SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #13 Braden, Ahmari cf 4 1 2 1

2 #6 Ball, Alena rf 4 2 2 1

3 #12 Helton, Gracie
#24 Harris, Payton

3b 3

0

1

1

1

0

3

0

4 #2 Henne, Calle 1b 3 0 0 1

5 #00 Vaughn, Tieley 2b 2 0 1 1

6 #33 Reese, Mackenzie dh 4 0 0 0

7 #5 Hamilton, Macy
#4 Esparza, KK

PH 1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

8 #3 Frazier, Shelby ss 3 1 2 0

9 #14 Murphy, Camryn lf 2 1 1 0

Totals 28 7 9 7
Runs 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 7
Hits 0 0 1 1 2 1 4 9
Errors 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
LOB 0 0 1 0 2 1 1 5

UP IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

30 Long,Amelia (L) 2.1 3 4 2 2 1 13 9 40 21
21  Kliethermes,Mia 1.2 2 3 2 0 1 9 9 31 23
8  Pittman,Kyra (5) 3.0 1 0 0 0 0 11 11 43 30

Totals 7.0 6 7 4 2 2 33 29 114 74

WP: Kliethermes. SFA: Long 2. Inher. Rnrs: Kliethermes 2/1; Long 0/2.

GO-FO: Long 2-4; Kliethermes 3-1; Pittman 4-5.
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